AusNet Services
TRR 2023-27 RIN Schedule 1 Supporting Document
ISSUE 1   1/ 18
UNCONTROLLED WHEN PRINTED
RIN Schedule 1 Supporting
Documents
2023-27 Transmission Revenue Reset
PUBLIC

TTS  KTS  2  220  2540  1770  16.34
TTS  RWTS  1  220  2420  1850  41.24
TTS  SMTS  1  220  2160  1650  7.78
TTS  SMTS  2  220  2160  1650  7.78
WOTS  JDSS  1  330  2200  1710  20.26
YPS  YWPS  1  220  1375  1050  1.26
YPS  YWPS  2  220  1375  1050  1
YPS  YWPS  3  220  1375  1050  1.17
YPS  YWPS  4  220  1375  1050  1.23
YPS  YWPS  5  220  1375  1050  0.78
YPS  YWPS  6  220  1375  1050  0.78
YPS  YWPS  7  220  1220  805  0.51
Transformer Ratings
Station  Unit  HV  MV  LV  Rating
(MVA)
ATS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT ATS  220  66  11  150
ATS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT ATS  220  66  11  150
ATS  B4 220/66KV TRANS AT ATS  220  66  11  150
BATS  B1 220/66KV TRANS AT BATS  230  67.5  22  150
BATS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT BATS  230  67.5  22  150
BETS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT BETS  230  67.5  22.5  150
BETS  B4 220/66KV TRANS AT BETS  230  67.5  22.5  125
BETS  L2 220/22KV TRANS AT BETS  230  22.5   75
BETS  L4 220/22KV TRANS AT BETS  230  22.5   75
BLTS  B1 220/66KV TRANS AT BLTS  220  66  11  150
BLTS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT BLTS  220  66  11  150
BLTS  B5 220/66KV TRANS AT BLTS  220  66  11  150
BLTS  L1 220/22KV TRANS AT BLTS  220  22  11  75
BLTS  L3 220/22KV TRANS AT BLTS  220  22  11  75
BTS  L1 220/22KV TRANS AT BTS  220  22  11  75
BTS  L2 220/22KV TRANS AT BTS  220  22  11  75
BTS  L3 220/22KV TRANS AT BTS  220  22  11  75

AusNet Services
TRR 2023-27 RIN Schedule 1 Supporting Document
ISSUE 1   14/ 18
UNCONTROLLED WHEN PRINTED
FBTS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT FBTS  220  66  11  150
FBTS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT FBTS  220  66  11  150
FBTS  B4 220/66KV TRANS AT FBTS  220  66  11  150
GNTS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT GNTS  230  67.5  22.5  125
GNTS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT GNTS  230  67.5  22.5  150
GTS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT GTS  220  66  11  150
GTS  B4 220/66KV TRANS AT GTS  220  66  22.5  150
GTS  B1 220/66KV TRANS AT GTS  220  66  11  150
GTS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT GTS  220  66  11  150
HOTS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT HOTS  230  67.5  22.5  100
HOTS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT HOTS  230  67.5  22.5  100
HOTS  SVC 220/4.5KV TRANS AT HOTS  220  4.5   50
HTS  B1 220/66KV TRANS AT HTS  220  66  11  150
HTS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT HTS  220  66  11  150
HTS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT HTS  220  66  11  150
HWTS  A1 500/220KV TRANS AT HWTS  515  230  22  600
HWTS  A2 500/220KV TRANS BANK AT HWTS  515  230  22  600
HWTS  A3 500/220KV TRANS BANK AT HWTS  515  230  22  600
HWTS  A4 500/220KV TRANS BANK AT HWTS  515  230  22  600
HYTS  M1 500/275KV TRANS AT HYTS  500  275  22  370
HYTS  M2 500/275KV TRANS AT HYTS  500  275  22  370
HYTS M3 500/275KV TRANS AT HYTS 500  275  22  370
KGTS  B1 220/66/22KV TRANS AT KGTS  235  66  22  35
KGTS  B2 220/66/22KV TRANS AT KGTS  235  66  22  35
KGTS  B3 220/66/22KV TRANS AT KGTS  235  66  22  35
KGTS  SVC 220/4.5KV TRANS AT KGTS  220   4.5  50
KTS  A2 500/220KV TRANS BANK AT KTS  500  220  22  750

MLTS  A2 500/220KV TRANS BANK AT MLTS  500  220  22  1000
MTS  B1 220/66KV TRANS AT MTS  220  66  11  225
MTS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT MTS  220  66  11  225
MTS  U1 66/22KV TRANS AT MTS  66  22  6  60
MTS  U2 66/22KV TRANS AT MTS  66  22  6  60
MWTS  B1 220/66KV TRANS AT MWTS  230  67.5  22.5  150
MWTS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT MWTS  230  66  11  150
MWTS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT MWTS  230  66  22  165
RCTS  B1B 220/66/22KV TRANS AT RCTS  235  66  22  70
RCTS  B2B 220/66/22KV TRANS AT RCTS  235  66  22  70
RCTS  B3 220/66/22KV TRANS AT RCTS  235  66  22  140
RCTS  L1A 220/66/22KV TRANS AT RCTS  235.04  66  22  35
RCTS  L2A 220/66/22KV TRANS AT RCTS  235  66  22  35
ROTS  A1 500/220KV TRANS BANK AT ROTS (RTF)  500  220  22  1000
ROTS  A2 500/220KV TRANS BANK AT ROTS  500  220  22  1000
ROTS  NO.1 CSC 220/10.5KV TRANS AT ROTS  220  10.5   100
ROTS  NO.2 CSC 220/10.5KV TRANS AT ROTS  220  10.5   100
RTS  B1 220/66KV TRANS AT RTS  220  66  11  225
RTS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT RTS  220  66  11  225
RTS  B5 220/66KV TRANS AT RTS  220  66  11  225

TTS  B4 220/66KV TRANS AT TTS  220  66  11  150
TTS  B5 220/66KV TRANS AT TTS  220  66  11  150
WBTS  B1 220/66KV TRANS AT WBTS  230  67.5  22.5  150
WBTS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT WBTS  230  67.5  22.5  150
WETS  B1 220/66KV TRANS AT WETS  230  67.5  22.5  70
WETS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT WETS  230  67.5  22.5  70
WMTS  B2 220/66KV TRANS AT WMTS  220  66  11  225
WMTS  B3 220/66KV TRANS AT WMTS  220  66  11  225
WMTS  B4 220/66KV TRANS AT WMTS  220  66  11  150
WMTS  L1 220/22KV TRANS AT WMTS  215  22  10.9  165
WMTS  L3 220/22KV TRANS AT WMTS  215  22  10.9  165
WOTS  X1 330/66/22KV TRANS AT WOTS  345  66  22.5  75
WOTS  X2 330/66/22KV TRANS AT WOTS  345  66  22.5  75
YPS  AUX D 220/22KV TRANS AT YPS  220  22  11  30
YPS  AUX E 220/22KV TRANS AT YPS  220  22  11  30
YPS  NO.5 GROUP 220/11KV TRANS AT YPS  230  11   54
AusNet Services
TRR 2023-27 RIN Schedule 1 Supporting Document
ISSUE 1   16/ 18
UNCONTROLLED WHEN PRINTED